FILE NO. 051422

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Accept-Expend Private Grant.]			
2				
3	Resolution authorizing the Department on the Status of Women to accept retroactively			
4	and expend unexpended funds from a grant from The California Endowment, in the			
5	amount of \$40,000, which funds shall be used to fund the design and implementation of			
6	a customized plan for raising multiple year operating funds by Woman Organized to			
7	Make Abuse Nonexistent, Inc. (W.O.M.A.N., Inc.)			
8				
9	WHEREAS, IN 2001, The Board of Supervisors authorized the Department on the			
10	Status of Women to accept and expend a grant of \$145,475 from The California Endowment			
11	to establish a centralized, 24-hour multi-language domestic violence crisis line; and			
12	WHEREAS, The Department has to date expended only \$105,475 of the grant funds;			
13	and			
14	WHEREAS, Woman Organized to Make Abuse Nonexistent, Inc. (W.O.M.A.N., Inc.) is			
15	an essential provider of crisis line services to victims of domestic violence; and			
16	WHEREAS, The California Endowment has approved the use of the unexpended			
17	\$40,000 in grant funds for use by W.O.M.A.N., Inc. to design and implement a customized			
18	plan for raising multiple year operating funds with the goal of providing the organization long-			
19	term self-sufficiency; now, therefore, be it			
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Executive Director			
21	of the Department on the Status of Women to accept retroactively and expend unexpended			
22	funds from a grant from the California Endowment, in the amount of \$40,000, which funds			
23	shall be used to fund the design and implementation of a customized plan for raising multiple			
24	year operating funds by Woman Organized to Make Abuse Nonexistent, Inc. (W.O.M.A.N.,			
25	Inc.)			

1	Recommended:	Approved: _	
2			Gavin Newsom, Mayor
3			
4	Emily M. Murase	Approved: _	
5	Executive Director		Ed Harrington, Controller
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

Supervisor Ma BOARD OF SUPERVISORS